

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

April 5, 2023

Meeting Scheduled for Petroleum Storage Tanks Advisory Committee

NORTH LITTLE ROCK— The Arkansas Petroleum Storage Tank Advisory Committee will meet at 9:00 a.m. on March 29, 2023, at the Department of Energy & Environment headquarters, 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock. The meeting will be held in the Commission Room 1W06 and will also be available through teleconference. To join call 877-853-5247, **Meeting ID**: 998 0079 9383#, **Passcode:** 1234. Or join via the web at:

https://zoom.us/j/99800799383?pwd=OHNrdjVHWUM4THAxZ0xCdGV3L2V4UT09

Items on the agenda include reports on the financial status of the Petroleum Storage Tank Trust Fund and consideration of requests for reimbursements for cleanup operations in Stuggart, Marmaduke and Paragould. Additional agenda items include a hearing for a trust fund ineligibility determination for a site in Prairie Grove and a committee review of cost adjustments from a site in Little Rock.

The committee advises and assists DEQ and the Arkansas Pollution Control and Ecology Commission concerning administration of the State Regulated Storage Tank Program.

CONTACT: EE-Press@adeq.state.ar.us

###